PATENTS ONLY			5 · 3 4 · OPPATENTS ONLY
То Со	06-06-20	- J 1	
Please record the		ment or	copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveyi Bruce W. Melton	10137452	nd Address	of Party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal Address: 99 Street Address: Si City: Cl	SPIRE INCORPORATED 00 N. Michigan Ave. uite 2008 hicago, IL 60611 .S.A.
		Additional name(s)	& address(es)
		attached?	⊠ _{NO}
3. Description of the interest	t conveyed:		
Assignment. Change Execution Date: May 1, 2000	of Name	urity Agreement C	Merger Dother
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? \square yes \square no			
If this document is being the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) — 09/520,523 filed March 8, 60/123,51" filed March 8,	:000	B. Patent	
5. Name and address of party t	cowhom corre-	6. Number of applica	ations and patents
spondence concerning document Name: <u>Hugh A. Abrams</u>	should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Sidley & Austin Address: Bank One Plaza		7. Total fee (37 CFR	R 3.41) \$ <u>80.00</u>
10 3. Dearborn Stre City: Chicago State/Zip: Illinois 60603	<u> </u>	☐ Authorized t	to be charged to ount No. 19-2165.
05/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000047 09520523			uite No. 19 2105.
FC:581 40.00 DP		fees or cred	e any deficiencies in lit any overpayment to ount No. 19-2165.
05/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000048 60123517	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
FC:581 40.(-(-1))			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowle correct and any attached	d sopy is a true cop	foregoing information of the original documents of the original documents.	on is true and cument.
Hugh A. Abrams		U	May 22, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
Total number of pag	ges including cover	sheet, attachments, a	and document: 4

PATENT REEL: 010824 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Bruce W. Melton</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>Infuser Filter For Making Beverages</u>, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on <u>March 8, 2000</u> and assigned Application Serial No. <u>09/520,523;</u> and application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on <u>March 8, 1999</u> and assigned Application Serial No. <u>60/123,517;</u>

WHEREAS, Espire Incoporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>900 North Michigan Avenue</u>, Suite 2008, Chicago, Illinois 60611, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patients that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use

> PATENT REEL: 010824 FRAME: 0851

and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent: and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

 $\ensuremath{\,\text{IN}}$ TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATED: Shift

Bruce W. Melton

- 2 -

STATE OF IMMOSE

I, Mellody MOSE

and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that

Bruce W. Melton personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s) he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNES: WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this /sf day of /// May , 2000.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-27-2001

MELLODY M. BOSE

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

rev. 11/1995
C:\WP51\PTOFORMS\SOLEASS.USS

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 010824 FRAME: 0853